

## THE GEORGIA BULLDOG CLUB

UNIVERSITY of GEORGIA ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

## Gifts of stock may be transferred from your broker to the University of Georgia Athletic Association's broker via a DTC transfer as follows:

Account Name:	UGA Athletic Association
Account #:	706-04J52
DTC #:	8862
EIN/TAX ID:	58-0652518
Broker:	Sarah Lloyd
	Merrill Lynch
	3455 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 1000
	Atlanta, GA 30326
Assisted by:	Jack Jennings
Office:	404-231-2565
Fax:	404-419-7726

If gifting a stock certificate, do not have the stock certificate put in the name of the specific fund (i.e., William C. Hartman, Jr. Fund). It should remain in the name of the donor. Please call Stephanie Ransom at 706-542-1306 for further instructions if this method is used.

The UGA Athletic Association will sell the stocks upon receipt, in order to convert them to other types of assets. The value of the gift to the specific fund is determined by the average of the "High" and the "Low" of the stock gift on the date it is delivered into our account.

For gifts or charitable contributions made by transfer of securities, please include donor name and UGA Athletics account number, name of the stock, number of shares and benefitting fund. This will ensure donors are properly credited and receipted for their gifts and ensure the proper UGA Athletics annual fund benefits from the gift. Please contact Sean Chatham at <u>schatham@sports.uga.edu</u> with any questions.

Thank you, and as always, Go Dawgs!

## The Georgia Bulldog Club

Butts / Mehre Heritage Hall • 1 Selig Circle • Athens, Georgia 30602 P.O. Box 1472 • Athens, Georgia 30603-1472 www.georgiadogs.com • 1-877-GA-DAWGS